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This CARFAX Vehicle History Report provided free of charge by:

= =  Porsche of Roslyn
oy 22 Mineol
lt;\N'; _ Rosl;ge!-?e?gﬁ:g NY 11577
¥ 2 4 - -
o DEALER o SRR SHOW ME THE CARFAX

istory Report™

in 1986
Vehicle Information:
2007 PORSCHE 911 TURBO & Accident / Damage reported
- VIN: WPOAD299875784934
. COUPE ‘
| 36L H6 FI DOHC 14'@ 3 Previous owners
' GASOLINE '
. ALL WHEEL DRIVE .~ &
i A 23 Service history records
| CARFAX Report Provided By:
. Porsche of Roslyn
- 22 Mineola Ave 5 Personal vehicle
' Roslyn Heights, NY 11577 -
516-625-5544
www.porscheroslyn.com Last owned in New Jersey

24.248 Last reported odometer
[TafElel : reading

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 10/18/16 at 10:44:08 AM
(EDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one
important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

i ‘ Ownership History

el bad LA L] A s Owner 1 i Owner 2 as Owner 3
! The number of owners is estimated

 Year purchased 2007 2007 2011

' Type of owner Personal Personal Personal

- Estimated length of ownership 5 months 1yr.2mo. 2 yrs. 7 mo.
- Owned in the following states/provinces Pennsylvania New York New JZI?sr:Q New
:: Estimated miles driven per year --- 3,834/yr ! 1,238/yr

- Last reported odometer reading 524 12,074 24248

il ci AiR F lAﬂl Title HlStOfy 4 Owner 1 .«n Owner 2 __ Owner 3
| CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

. . & Guaranteed Guaranteed Guaranteed
- Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon No Problem No Problem Nei Prisblsii
’ : i Guaranteed Guaranteed Guaranteed
- Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits N6 Prablem No Probisi Ko Bvibiam
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3y R LY x| Additional History

https://www.carfaxonline.com/api/report?vin=WP0OAD29987S 784934

i B & Owner 1 4 Owner 2 & Owner 3
Not all acctdents / issues are reported to CARFAX
' Total Loss No Issues No Issues No Issues
No total loss reported to CARFAX. ﬂ Reported Reported Renorted
Structural Damage No Issues No Issues No Issues
No structural damage reported to CARFAX. Reported Reported . Reported
| Airbag Deployment No Issues No Issues No Issues
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX. Reported - Reported | Reported
. Odometer Check No Issues No Issues ey NO lssues
No indication of an odometer roliback. Indicated Indicated Indicated
- Accident /| Damage No Issues & Damage No New Issues
Damage reported on 10/17/2008. ﬂ Reported Reported Reported
. Manufacturer Recall No Recalls No Recalls No Recalls
Check with an authorized Porsche dealer for any open recalls. Reported Reported | Reported
 Basic Warranty Warranty Warranty Warranty
Original warranty estimated to have expired. Expired Expired Expired
x| Detailed History Glossary
@Owner 1 Date: Mileage:  Source: Comments:
Purchased: 2007 . . =
Type: Personal 02/07/2007 3 Audi Porsche Tire condition and pressure checked
Where: Pennsylvania Conshohocken Tire(s) changed
Est. length owned:  3/23/07 - Conshohocken, PA Washed/detailed
8/29/07 610-279-4100 Emissions inspection performed
(5 months) donrosenimports com  Emissions or safety inspection performed
02/07/2007 4 Inspection Station Exempt from emissions inspection
02/09/2007 369 Audi Porsche Vehicle sold
Conshohocken
Conshohocken, PA
610-279-4100
donrosenimports.com
03/19/2007 Audi Porsche Tire condition and pressure checked
Conshohocken
Conshohocken, PA
610-279-4100
donrosenimports.com
03/20/2007 524 Dealer Inventory Vehicle offered for sale
03/23/2007 Pennsylvania Vehicle purchase reported
Motor Vehicle Dept.
03/23/2007 Service Plan Co. Service contract issued
Gwynedd Valley, PA
03/29/2007 Pennsylvania Title issued or updated
Motor Vehicle Dept.  First owner reported
Gwynedd Valley, PA  Titled or registered as
Title #54268884HU02 personal vehicle
Loan or lien reported

10/18/2016
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(1yr. 2 mo.)

Low mileage!
This owner drove
less than the
industry average
of 15,000 miles
per year.

11/12/2007

11/27/2007

Q7/21/2008

10/10/2008

10/10/2008

10/17/2008

11/04/2008
02/03/2009

02/18/2009

02/23/2009

04/23/2009

04/23/2009

2,491

5,485

7,025

7,115

7,142

Roslyn Heights, NY
516-625-5544
porscheroslyn.com

Porsche of Roslyn
Roslyn Heights, NY
516-625-5544
porscheroslyn.com

New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Oyster Bay, NY

Porsche of Roslyn
Roslyn Heights, NY
516-625-5544

porscheroslyn.com

New York
Inspection Station

New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Oyster Bay, NY

New York
Damage Report

Online Listing

Rallye Motors, Inc.
Roslyn, NY
516-625-1600
rallyemotors.com

Porsche of Roslyn
Roslyn Heights, NY
516-625-5544
porscheroslyn com

Porsche of Roslyn
Roslyn Heights, NY
516-625-5544
porscheroslyn.com

New York
Inspection Station

New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Port Chester, NY

Q07116/2007 Mercedes-Benz of Vehicle serviced
Fort Washington
Fort Washington, PA
215-646-7700
yourmercedes com
08/01/2007 Porsche of Roslyn Maintenance inspection completed
Roslyn Heights, NY Safety inspection performed
516-625-5544 Washed/detailed
porscheroslyn.com
wOwner 2 Date: Mileage:  Source: Comments:
Purchased: 2007
Type: Personal 08/29/2007 1,199 New York Title issued or updated
Where: New York Motor Vehicle Dept.  New owner reported
Est. miles/year: 3,834/yr Oyster Bay, NY Loan or lien reported
Est. length owned: 8/ /ij; " | 0912012007 Porsche of Roslyn ~ Vehicle serviced
11/4/08

Vehicle serviced

Title issued or updated
Loan or lien reported

Vehicle serviced

Emissions inspection performed
Passed safety inspection

View what was inspected

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as
personal vehicle

Passed safety inspection

Damage reported after accident or other

incident
Vehicle offered for sale

Vehicle offered for sale

Vehicle offered for sale

Pre-delivery inspection completed
7,500 mile service performed
Horn replaced

Washed/detailed

Wing/spoiler replaced/repaired

Passed safety inspection
Passed emissions inspection

View what was inspected

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as
personal vehicle

Passed safety inspection

hitps://www.carfaxonline.com/api/report?vin=WPOAD29987S 784934
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04/27/2009 Porsche of Roslyn Maintenance inspection completed
Roslyn Heights, NY ~ Washed/detailed
516-625-5544 Emissions or safety inspection performed
porscheroslyn.com
05/15/2009 7,585 New York Passed safety inspection
Inspection Station Passed emissions inspection
View what was inspected
06/09/2009 7,866 Inspection Co. Inspection performed
New York
06/03/2010 11,137  New York Passed safety inspection
Inspection Station Passed emissions inspection
View what was inspected
07/29/2010 11,386 Inspection Co. Inspection performed
New York
03/02/2011 Porsche of Roslyn Vehicle offered for sale
Roslyn Heights, NY
516-625-5544
porscheroslyn.com
0372572011 11,984 Porsche of Roslyn Pre-delivery inspection completed
Roslyn Heights, NY 15,000 mile service performed
516-625-5544 Brake fluid flushed/changed
porscheroslyn.com Four tires balanced
Tire(s) balanced
04/08/2011 12,074 New York Passed safety inspection
Inspection Station Passed emissions inspection
View what was inspected
04/09/2011 New York Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept.  Titled or registered as
Flushing, NY personal vehicle
Passed safety inspection
04/11/2011 Porsche of Roslyn Fluids checked
Roslyn Heights, NY  Washed/detailed
516-625-5544
porscheroslyn.com
wOwner 3 Date: Mileage:  Source: Comments:
Purchased 2011 e
Type: Personal 05/23/2011 New York _ Title issued or updated
Where: New York New Motor_ Vehicle Dept.  New owner reported
Jersey Flushing, NY Loan or lien reported
ESt, milesfyear;: 1,238fyr 06/04/2012 12,996 New York Passed safety inspection
Est. length 5/23/11 - Inspection Station Passed emissions inspection
owned: 1/5/14
(2 yrs. 7 mo.) View what was inspected
Low mileage! 06/05/2012 Porsche of Roslyn 7,500 mile service performed
This owner drove Roslyn Heights, NY  Clutch master cylinder replaced
less than the 516-625-5544 Clutch system bled
industry average porscheroslyn.com Engine/powertrain computer/module checked
of 15,000 miles i
per year. 06/19/2012 13,043 Porsche of Roslyn Vehicle serviced
' Roslyn Heights, NY
516-625-5544
porscheroslyn.com
09/10/2012 13,143  Porsche of Roslyn Antifreeze/coolant checked
Roslyn Heights, NY  Antifreeze/coolant flushed/changed
516-625-5544 Battery charged
porscheroslyn.com Cooling system bled
Cooling system checked
Engine/powertrain computer/module checked
09/10/2012

https://www.carfaxonline.com/api/report?vin=WP0AD299875784934
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09/19/2012

12/31/2012

04/18/2013

Q7/05/2013

10/08/2013

10/16/2013

11/20/2013

01/05/2014

07/21/2014

09/16/2014

04/08/2015

04/23/2015

05/07/2015

https://www carfaxonline.com/api/report?vin=WPOAD2998 75784934

13,189

13,473

13,720

14,233

14,745

14,765

14,808

15,514

15,921

15,952

New York

Motor Vehicle Dept.

Flushing, NY

Porsche of Roslyn
Roslyn Heights, NY
516-625-5544
porscheroslyn.com

Porsche of Roslyn
Roslyn Heights, NY
516-625-5544

porscheroslyn.com

Porsche of Roslyn
Roslyn Heights, NY
516-625-5544
porscheroslyn.com

Porsche of Roslyn
Roslyn Heights, NY
516-625-5544
porscheroslyn.com

New York
Inspection Station

New York
Inspection Station

Porsche of Roslyn
Roslyn Heights, NY
516-625-5544
porscheroslyn.com

Porsche of Roslyn
Roslyn Heights, NY
516-625-5544
porscheroslyn.com

Porsche of Roslyn
Roslyn Heights, NY
516-625-5544

porscheroslyn.com

New York

Motor Vehicle Dept.

Flushing, NY

Porsche of Roslyn
Roslyn Heights, NY
516-625-5544

porscheroslyn.com

Porsche of Roslyn
Roslyn Heights, NY
516-625-5544
porscheroslyn.com

New Jersey

Motor Vehicle Dept.

Saddle River, NJ
Title
#DA20151270793

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as
personal vehicle

Passed safety inspection

Clutch system bled

Antifreeze/coolant checked
Antifreeze/coolant flushed/changed

Cooling system bled

Cooling system checked

Engine/powertrain computer/module checked

Vehicle serviced

Recommended maintenance performed
7,500 mile service performed

Passed safety inspection
Failed emissions inspection

View what was inspected

Passed safety inspection
Passed emissions inspection

View what was inspected

Pre-delivery inspection completed
Recommended maintenance performed
Brake fluid flushed/changed

Vehicle offered for sale

Fluids checked

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as
personal vehicle

Passed safety inspection

Vehicle offered for sale

Maintenance inspection completed

Battery replaced

Engine/powertrain computer/module checked
Fender liner replaced/repaired

Fluids checked

Tire condition and pressure checked
Washed/detailed

Title issued or updated

Dealer took title of this vehicle
Registration issued or renewed
while it was in inventory

Loan or lien reported

Vehicle color noted as Black

Page 5 of 7
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% 06/22/2015 17,366 Jack Daniels Audi of  Vehicle serviced
E Paramus
| Paramus, NJ
? 201-252-1500
jackdanielsparamusau
di.com

03/18/2016 New Jersey Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept.  Vehicle color noted as Black
Saddle River, NJ

1 04/28/2016 24,248 Town Porsche Oil and filter changed '
Englewood, NJ
201-227-6500 5
townmotors.com

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www carfax.com. Dealers or Subscribers, please visit our Help Center at
Www ::ar'famnllne com.

View Full Glossary

Accident / Damage Indicator

CARFAX receives information about accidents in all 50 states, the District of Columbia and Canada. Different information in a
vehicle's history can indicate an accident or damage, such as: salvage auction, fire damage, police-reported accident, crash test
vehicle, damage disclosure, collision repair facility and automotive recycler records. Not every accident or damage event is reported
and not all reported are provided to CARFAX_ Details about the accident or damage event when reported to CARFAX (e.g. severity,
impact location, airbag deployment) are included on the Vehicle History Report. CARFAX recommends you obtain a vehicle
inspection from your dealer or an independent mechanic.

+ According to the National Safety Council, Injury Facts, 2015 edition, 8% of the 254 million registered vehicles in the
U.S. were involved in an accident in 2013. Over 74% of these were considered minor or moderate.

+ CARFAX depends on many sources for its accident / damage data. CARFAX can only report what is in our database
on 10/18/16 at 10:44:08 AM (EDT). New data will result in a change to this report.

Failed Emissions Inspection

The emissions check performed during a vehicle inspection indicated the vehicle was emitting more than allowable emissions
standards and/or had missing or modified parts. Repeated failed emissions records can indicate engine problems and CARFAX
recommends you have the vehicle inspected.

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Inspections

Many states or counties require annual or biennial emissions and/or safety inspections. Odometer readings are collected at the time
of the inspection.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor Vehicles.

Ownership History

CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent
changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a vehicle
history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto Rico.
Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey,
Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Title Issued

A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or registration
record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration and bill of sale are used
as proof of ownership.

Follow Us: ] facebook.com/CARFAX @CarfaxReports 3§ CARFAX on Google+
@ Py g
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CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO
RESPONSIBILITY IS ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX
FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF
MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE. CARFAX®

© 2016 CARFAX, Inc., a unit of IHS Inc. All rights reserved.

Covered by United States Patent Nos. 7,113,853; 7,778,841: 7,596,512, 8,600,823; 8,595,079 8,606,648; 7,505,838.

10/18/16 10:44:08 AM (EDT)

| have reviewed and received a copy of the CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2007 PORSCHE 911
vehicle (VIN: WPOAD29987S5784934), which is based on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of
10/18/16 at 10:44 AM (EDT).

Customer Signature Date Dealer Signature Date
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